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CAA
Public Health 
Authority PHA

JJordaan@icao.int

crojas@icao.int

tbudai@icao.int

ESAF ICAO Regional Coorrdinator ANdikumana@icao.int

ESAF ICAO Regional Coorrdinator eomuya@icao.int

Mr. Ezequiel Da Cunha Cortêz Gregório
HR Assistant‐Training Manager
IHR focal Point for Civil Aviation

X 244994488943
ezequiel.cortez@inavic.gv.ao
cortezequiel@gmail.com

Mr. Gaspar  Francisco dos  Santos
Director  General
National  Institute of  Civil Aviation  

X  244 222 338596/ 335936  
gaspar.gf2000@gmail.com
 inavic@inavic.gv.ao

Dr. Sabine Ostmann
Aeromedical Assessor
Civil Aviation Authority of Botswana

X dr.ostmann@gmx.de

Mr. Kabo  Phutietsile Acting Chief  Executive  Officer Gaborone X
 267 368 8261 
267 391 3236 

kphutietsile@caab.co.bw
caab@caab.co.bw

Mr. Sipho Emmanuel Shongwe
Deputy Chief Environmental Health Officer
Ministry of Health

X 26824048060 26876689158 esshongwe@yahoo.com

Mr. Musa  Magongo
Acting Director  General  
Eswatini Civil  Aviation  Authority  

X
 268 25184390 

268 25184047/9 
paulosscaadg@tse.com.er  
 ercaahq@gmail.com  

Mr. Debebe Girma Director, Facilitation Directorate X 251911508481
debebeg@ecaa.gov.et
debeavsec@yahoo.co.uk

Colonel  Wosenyeleh  Hunegnaw  Tadege
Director  General
Ethiopian Civil  Aviation  Authority

X  251 116 650 252 
wosenyelehh@ecaa.gov.et  
hweseneyeleh@yahoo.com

Dr. Festus Ilako
Chief Medical Assessor
Kenya Civil Aviation Authority

X 254733696372
fesilako@gmail.com
filako@kcaa.or.ke

Mr. Emile Arao
Director  General,  
Kenya Civil  Aviation  Authority

X
254 20 6827 4705 
254 20 6827556

254722103403
earao@kcaa.or.ke  
dg@kcaa.or.ke  

ESAF Lesotho  Mr. Motsoaole  Lesupi
Director of  Civil Aviation
Department of  Civil Aviation

X  266 223 224 498 
motsoaolelesupi@yahoo.com  
 director@civilair.gov.ls    

ESAF Mozambique  Captain Joao  Martins de  Abreu
Chairman and  Chief Executive  Officer
Institute for  Civil Aviation  of  Mozambique

X
 258 21 465416 
 258 21 465682

jabreu@iacm.gov.mz  jabreu@tvcabo.co.mz

Mrs. Elfriede.M. Kandume Senior Facilitation Inspector X 264 832352417 264 811454433 kandumee@ncaa.com.na

Mr. Reinhard  Gärtner
Interim  Executive  Director  
Namibia Civil  Aviation  Authority  

X  264 83 235 2100 
gaertnerr@ncaa.com.na 
 director@ncaa.com.na

Mr. Seth Buhigiro Manager AVSEC and Facilitation X 250724123041 SBuhigiro@caa.gov.rw

Mr. Silas  Udahemuka
Director  General
Rwanda Civil  Aviation  Authority

X  250 252 585 845 
sudahemuka@caa.gov.rw
rar1@rwanda1.com

Mr. David Labrosse
General Manager Safety & Security 
Regulation SCAA 

X 248 438 4271 248 2513252 dalabrosse@scaa.sc

Mr. Garry  Albert
Chief Executive  Officer
Seychelles Civil  Aviation  Authority

X
 248 4384000/

4384011 
galbert@scaa.sc  secretariat@scaa.sc 

Dr. Lesego Bogatsu 
Senior Manager; Aviation Medicine 
Department

X 27‐11‐545‐1137 bogatsul@caa.co.za

Mr.  Christopher  Hlabisa
Acting Director  General
Department of  Transport

X  27 12 309 3172 
Multilateral@dot.gov.za
 NaidooK@dot.gov.za

National CAPSCA Focal Points by Region
ICAO Collaborative Arrangement for the Prevention and Management of Public Health Events in Civil Aviation
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Mr. Mayom Deng Adoor
ICAO State Focal Point / Foreign Relations
SSCAA

211 926 128 312 211 917 647 976 mayom@sscaa.net 

Captain David  Subek Dada
Chief Executive  Officer
South Sudan  Civil Aviation  Authority
Ministry of  Transport

X  211 923 051 002  info@sscaa.net

Daniel N. Malanga Ag. Director Economic Regulation X 255786271274 daniel.malanga@tcaa.go.tz

Mr. Hamza  Saidi Johari
Director  General
Tanzania Civil  Aviation  Authority

X 255 22 2198196 /22 2844025  tcaa@tcaa.go.tz  hamza.johari@tcaa.go.tz

Dr. Aska Twinobuhungiro Baryakashanga
Civil Aviation Authority
Kampala ‐ Uganda

X 256‐392963343 ascadr@gmail.com

Dr. James  Eyul 
Civil Aviation Authority
Kampala – Uganda

X 256312352261 256752222855 tikejames@gmail.com

Dr. David  Mpango  Kakuba
Managing  Director  
Civil Aviation  Authority  

X  256 41 4321308 dmkakuba@caa.co.ug  aviation@caa.co.ug  

Mr. Mulonda Mate
Deputy Director Environmental and 
Occupational Health and Safety 

 Ministry of Health 
X 260211256044 mate4_ljsl@yahoo.com

Mr. Mulonda Mulonda
Director  General
Civil Aviation  Authority

X
260 211 3149

 260 211 251861 
Mulonda.Mulonda@caa.zm

ESAF Zimbabwe Dr. Elijah Chingosho
Director  General
Civil Aviation  Authority

X
                            263 24 2585090 ‐88   

                   263 776 944 381
echingosho@caaz.co.zw  
 corporate@caaz.co.zw

Uganda 

ZambiaESAF

 South Sudan 

TanzaniaESAF

ESAF

ESAF


